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Dear Parent(s), 
 
Thank you for your interest in the continuum of early intervention services for 
young children with special needs and their families.  We strive to work with each 
family to design a personalized intervention program based on each child’s 
strengths, needs, and learning style.  The IFSP/IEP team recommends services and 
placement based on IFSP outcomes or IEP goals and objectives.  The IFSP/IEP 
team members may include parents, teachers, therapists, administrators and 
representatives from the Department of Special Education, Office of Early 
Intervention Services. 
 
If you would like more information about the continuum of services and the 
IFSP/IEP decision-making process please do not hesitate to call your child’s 
teacher or the Office of Early Intervention Services at 410-313-7017. 
 
We look forward to working with you and your child. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Anne Hickey 
Instructional Facilitator 
 
 
 
 
 
The Department of Special Education, Office of Early Intervention Services Staff: 
 

Anne Hickey, Instructional Facilitator anne_hickey@hcpss.org 
Cynthia Johnson, Project Facilitator cindy_johnson@hcpss.org 
Melanie Shaw, Autism Specialist  melanie_shaw@hcpss.org 
Mary Hendricks, Resource Teacher mary_hendricks@hcpss.org 
Kimberly Kallini, Resource Teacher kimberly_kallini@hcpss.org 
Mary Jens, Resource Teacher  mary_jens@hcpss.org 
Hiedi Patterson, Behavior Specialist hiedi_patterson@hcpss.org 
Melissa Magee, Behavior Specialist melissa_magee@hcpss.org 
Karen Favinger, Resource SLP  karen_favinger@hcpss.org 

 
  

 
 
 


